Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

TAPE 113, SIDE A

003

010

019

016

033

053

Sen. Ferrioli
Richard Yates
Sen. Hannon

Sen. Starr

Sen. Hannon

Sen. Ringo

WORK SESSION: HB 2380, SJR 13
TAPES 113, A

SENATE REVENUE COMMITTEE
May 5,2003 1:00 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Senator Ted Ferrioli, Vice Chair
Senator Tony Corcoran
Senator Lenn Hannon
Senator Charlie Ringo
Senator Bruce Starr

Senator Ryan Deckert, Chair
Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Office
Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Office

Richard Yates, Legislative Revenue Office
Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant

Calls meeting to order at 1:19 pm.

Explains SJR 13 and the proposed -1 amendment. Exhibit 1.

Explains why the amendment is necessary.

States that there is a discussion of a house bill that would be tied to the
passage of this bill that would raise fees and taxes to help support the

program and asks if it is going to be passed.

Responds that the House is not acting on any revenue raising measures but
that he would support it.

Discussion follows.

States that he supports SJR 13.

OPENS WORK SESSION ON SJR 13

055

058

060

062

075

Sen. Hannon

Sen. Ferrioli

Sen. Hannon

Sen. Starr

Sen. Ferrioli

MOTION: MOVES SJR 13-1 AMENDMENTS DATED 5/1/03 BE ADOPTED.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, MOTION PASSES: 4-0-2.
SENATORS EXCUSED: CORCORAN, DECKERT.

MOTION: MOVES SJR 13 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS AS
AMENDED RECOMMENDATION.

States that he will support the bill and will also pursue raising fees and taxes
in the house to ensure that there is funding.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSES: 5-0-1.

SENATORS ANSWERING AYE: CORCORAN, HANNON, RINGO, STARR,
FERRIOLI.

SENATOR EXCUSED: DECKERT.

Sen. Hannon will carry the bill on the Senate Floor.

CLOSES WORK SESSION ON SJR 13



080

Mazen Malik

COMMITTEE AT EASE

Explains HB 2380 which expands the property tax exemption on low income
housing.

OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2380

133

148

158

168

170

173

175

176

179

185

Sen

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen

. Hannon

Starr

Ferrioli

Corcoran

Ferrioli

Hannon
Ferrioli
Starr

Ringo

. Ferrioli

States that he was prepared to support HB 2380, but has been requested to
hold off on it because there are some other considerations going on in the
Portland area.

States that he agrees with Sen. Hannon.

States that there is a bill in the house that if passed would come to his
committee and hopefully be passed out.

Declares that if this is a deal that ruins HB 2380, he will be very irritated.

Agrees and states that his intentions were to move the bill out under the
direction of the Chair.

States that he will support the bill, but is holding off for the time being.
Asks how long the delay will be.
Responds that he doesn’t know.

States that he is not sure this bill will be part of the deal that will come
together.

Discussion follows.

States that they will bring the bill back.

CLOSES WORK SESSION ON HB 2380

189

Sen

. Ferrioli

Tape Log Submitted by,

Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

1.

Adjourns meeting at 1:33 pm.

SJR 13, Richard Yates, Proposed SJR 13-1 Amendments, 1p.



