SENATE REVENUE COMMITTEE May 5, 2003 1:00 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:	Senator Ted Ferrioli, Vice Chair Senator Tony Corcoran Senator Lenn Hannon Senator Charlie Ringo Senator Bruce Starr
Members Excused:	Senator Ryan Deckert, Chair
Staff Present:	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Office Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Office Richard Yates, Legislative Revenue Office Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant

TAPE 113, SIDE A

003	Sen. Ferrioli	Calls meeting to order at 1:19 pm.	
000			
010	Richard Yates	Explains SJR 13 and the proposed -1 amendment. Exhibit 1.	
019	Sen. Hannon	Explains why the amendment is necessary.	
016	Sen. Starr	States that there is a discussion of a house bill that would be tied to the passage of this bill that would raise fees and taxes to help support the program and asks if it is going to be passed.	
033	Sen. Hannon	Responds that the House is not acting on any revenue raising measures but that he would support it.	
		Discussion follows.	
053	Sen. Ringo	States that he supports SJR 13.	
OPENS WORK SESSION ON SJR 13			
055	Sen. Hannon	MOTION: MOVES SJR 13-1 AMENDMENTS DATED 5/1/03 BE ADOPTED.	
058	Sen. Ferrioli	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, MOTION PASSES: 4-0-2. SENATORS EXCUSED: CORCORAN, DECKERT.	
060	Sen. Hannon	MOTION: MOVES SJR 13 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS AS AMENDED RECOMMENDATION.	

062 Sen. Starr States that he will support the bill and will also pursue raising fees and taxes in the house to ensure that there is funding.

075 Sen. Ferrioli ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSES: 5-0-1. SENATORS ANSWERING AYE: CORCORAN, HANNON, RINGO, STARR, FERRIOLI. SENATOR EXCUSED: DECKERT. Sen. Hannon will carry the bill on the Senate Floor. 080 Mazen Malik Explains HB 2380 which expands the property tax exemption on low income housing.

COMMITTEE AT EASE

OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2380

133	Sen. Hannon	States that he was prepared to support HB 2380, but has been requested to hold off on it because there are some other considerations going on in the Portland area.
148	Sen. Starr	States that he agrees with Sen. Hannon.
158	Sen. Ferrioli	States that there is a bill in the house that if passed would come to his committee and hopefully be passed out.
168	Sen. Corcoran	Declares that if this is a deal that ruins HB 2380, he will be very irritated.
170	Sen. Ferrioli	Agrees and states that his intentions were to move the bill out under the direction of the Chair.
173	Sen. Hannon	States that he will support the bill, but is holding off for the time being.
175	Sen. Ferrioli	Asks how long the delay will be.
176	Sen. Starr	Responds that he doesn't know.
179	Sen. Ringo	States that he is not sure this bill will be part of the deal that will come together.
		Discussion follows.
185	Sen. Ferrioli	States that they will bring the bill back.
CLOSES WORK SESSION ON HB 2380		
189	Sen. Ferrioli	Adjourns meeting at 1:33 pm.

Tape Log Submitted by,

Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

1. SJR 13, Richard Yates, Proposed SJR 13-1 Amendments, 1p.